ORIENTAL FIBER
LINK TO THE FUTURE Indoor Fiber Optic Cable Emﬁ%

© Modular design, easy to expand
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Pre-terminated cable offers a robust and sealed connection solution for fiber to the home (FTTH), through a Parinetar am Value #1&
fast and precise connection system, reducing installation time, technical errors, and maintenance. In addition, it
guarantees high reliability and durability of the network. Connector Type i&fzagaal EType £l
TS BB TR A RNEIERE RN RTI S (FTTH) RAREEEHMEERAAE, B RE 6. B AREEHEE. i, EF/IE
TREEE RENEAR. IL: <0.3dB
This productisa G657 optical single mode with a reinforced SC/APC connector atone end, and the otherend is Connector Insertion Loss (dB) 13845 AR 5% (dB) Max (i x). 0.3dB +0.4dB/km * L(km) @ 1310nm
open, the connector ferruleis zirconium. Cable Construction: G657A1/G657A2 5mm outer cable. Max(i %), 0.3dB +0.35dB/km* L(km) @ 15‘5.0nm }
& PR AGESTEMNLT, —H N MBESC/APCEES, B —HHF O, EHBIETAE. BAL:G657A1/G657A2 5mm according to IEC 61300-3-4 Method BIi#7t (EC61300-3-4 7748
Aside connector: Reinforced SC/APC connector per IEC61754-4 RL(E%); =55dB
B side connector: open Connector Return Loss (dB) i 3E)E i3 (dB) Min (). 60dB @ 1310&1550nm
Cable: 5mm, HDPE, black/gray According to |[EC 61300-3-6 12 [EC61300-3-6
A Mg 28 1R WE SC/APC 2R, & [EC61754-4 Cable length (m) gk (%) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, etc 50,100,150.200,250 %
B iE#=a8 1TH
45 :5mm, HDPE, B &k & Degree of Protection 5P %4k IP 68

Structure Drawing «-= Cable Assembly #1241

Insertion Loss: Max. 0.3dB+ 0.35dB/km * L(km) @ 1310nm #EA## &K 0.3dB+0.35dB/km * L{km) @ 1310nm

TypeA TypeB Max.0.3dB+0.21dB/km * L(km) @ 1550nm #&A 0.3dB +0.21dB/km * L(km) @ 1550nm
A B According to IEC61300-3-4 Method B iR#E IEC61300-3-4 /535 B
£ Return Loss: Min.60dB @ 1310&1550nm EIERFE &/ 60 dB @ 1310&1550nm
'g B4 900pum buffer soopmsestst [ 900pum buffer sooums s According to IEC 61300-3-61R1E IEC 61300-3-6
o EAPBT tube Pers [ nner Sheath m= Mechanical Specificationsmusx
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Water-blockingfiberglass and aramid yarn Water-blockingfiberglass and aramid yarn ; s 3 i :
ff B\ fiber buffers msmmes gins e EBfiber buffers mixmme gmzscass it binold, S iton ol Requitement S
= Fiber Elongation <0.40%
L Ripcord A strength member ¢ ; "
= (- . ISWistw  (EcEiEeL BN ) Attenustion Change= 0.1 8 @1550nm
o LSZH Jacket @@EaHE Ripcord was = e it (0 40% g B <0.05%
Quter Sheath stirz BHEH<0.1dB@1550nm
. Flattening IEC 60794-1-E3(1000 N/100mm in 15 minutes) Attenuation Change < 0.1dB @1550nm
[ Blue Color Line #mes ER IEC 60794-1-E3(1543 ¥ 1000N/100mm) BETENH<0.1dB @1550nm
m
Impact IEC 60794-1-2-E4(5N.m impactand D=300mm) Attenuation Change < 0.1dB @1550nm
02 A bt IEC 60794-1-2-E4(5N.m & D=300mm) BE T <0.1dB @1550nm
m 03 Torsion IEC 60794-1-2-E7(25N load and 10 cycles) Attenuation Change < 0.1 dB @1550nm
m m % IEC 60794-1-2-E7(25N %8l 104 183F) =R Z{L < 0.1dB@1550nm
05 05 Curvature IEC 60794-1-2-E6(D=100mm and 55N load, 25 cycles) Attenuation Change < 0.1dB @1550nm
REZ IEC60794-1-2-E6(D=100mm #01 55N 3§, 25 {&F) A =k < 0.1dB @1550nm
@
Tem%erature Range [EC60794-1-2-F1(-15°C~+65°C) Attenuation Change < 0.2dB @1550nm
07 REDE IEC 60794-1-2:F1(-15°C ~ +65°C) B Tk < 0.2dB@1550nm
Water Penetration IEC 60794-1-2-F5A(3min length, 1min height, 24 hrs)
TypeA A K IEC 60794-1-2-F5A(3m €, 1m, 24/\61) Endwatericakcrams
Connector Details  Colour: Black Connector: SC/APC Sheath Shrinkage  EIA-RS-455-86 (85°C, 4HRS) <5.0%
et 38 4 Y 4558 SC/APC PEES EIA-RS-455-86(85°C, 4/ \At)
Model: Type E Material: PC+ABS Applicable cable:5mm drop cable RoHs (2011/65/EU) : &
LR HAfR :PC+ABS EY%: 5mm 3| A RoHs (2011/65/R2) Complies f&



